
ATTACHMENT- I
(See reeulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fifty

Million or More

> NAIVIE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. National Disaster Manaqement

Authoritv, lslamabad

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT Federal Government

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Procuremant of Tvke Suits (Personal Protective Suits)

80 GSM for COVID-19

> TENDER NUMBER No.2(6)/2019-20/NDMA (Proc) (TS419001E)

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Procurement of Tyke Suits (Personal

Protective Suits) 80 GSM for covtD-r9

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMA
(for civll Works only)

> ESTII\,4ATED COMPLETION PERIOD As per aqreed time

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREI\4ENT PLAN? No, because this procurement was made for
unforeseen Dandemic COVID-i 9 Yes/No

> ADVERTISEN,IENT

(l) PPRA Website 25.03.2020 (TS419001E) Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender numbeo

(ii) News Papers Dunva (22.03.2020) Exp Tribune. dated 23.03.2020

r.{ ,va. A t8(u'l .

fl
c. ) iJ6\

> TENDER VALUE PKR 57.OOO.OOO/.

Yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TINIE) 08.04.2020 at l200 hours

- NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) No YeslNg'



> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

210

} WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENOER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Yes Yes / No

Yes Yes / No

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

> WHICH |\.4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PRoCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY National Authoritv, NDMA

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

N/A

nrs

> NUMBER OE BIDS RECEIVE 210

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes /No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YgS / NO

'- -2-)-



ATTACHMENT_ II
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And U loaded n PPRA Website In t of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods Worth Fiftv

Million Rupees or More

> NUI,4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIi/E OF OPENING OF BIDS

210

lnternational (Pvtl Ltd. Office # 13-A. 3rd Floor. Crown Tower. Sector G-13,13.

lslamabad.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1sr, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID) 'l "l Lowest

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

On the direction of National Comnnand & Operation loen!@ !n!l Foderal

Government fot dissemlnatlon / distribution to na

health svstem for COVID-19.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N o

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M,ls Pak Busin€ss

-*



2

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT

AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

08rh Aori 2020

> CONTRACT AWARD PRIC F PKR _000.000/-

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

No Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FRON,4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROIVl QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

No Yes / No

Yes / NoNo
s

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

[F.No.2/ I /2008PPRA-RA.lU]


